

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 517 of 2022

=====

INDRASEN DEVENDRA PASALE & ANR.

Versus

DECD ISMAILBHAI VALIBHAI PATEL THROUGH LHR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 26/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 23.04.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

MANISH MISHRA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)